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m DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler
Motors Corporation

June 12, 2002

Norwa. 1

Reference No.: 10068930

V.IN.: E.‘.Znuuiozl

This ur recent contact with DaimlerChrysler Motors

Corporation regarding an incident in the above-mentioned vehicle,

I have had the oppanunity to review the inspection report generated by our engineering
firm and must advise you that I am not convinced of a manufacturer’s responsibility.

Based on this information, I can only suggest allowing, your insurance carrier to continue the
handling of this claim. Should they determine DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation has a
responsibility, they have full subrogation rights under the terms of your policy.

Sincerely,

|

W © M. H. Martell

W Special Investigations
(248) 944-7038

W
W . gh
i

DalmigeChrysier Mators Corporation
- PO Box 21-8004
Avtarn Hits MI USA 483218004
A Compsny of the DekmiecChrysier Group Phone 8007921967




*WARRANTY *

PAGE 2
SERVICE ADVISOR:

" 9618280 65507  STEW HANSEN'S DODGE CITY, INC.

UNDER THE STARS & STRIPES

12103 Hickman Rd.
{(515) 331-2902
Des Moines, lowa 50323

506 TONY SPOSATO -

IMIEEAGE IN/.OUT.
BLU 10717/10720 {T0113
iDEL DATESI NV ADATE!
16MAY2001 1'7 00 03JUNQ2 .00 | CASH 20JUN2002

| OPTIONS:

03JUNO2 20JUNO2

STK:1917520 DLR:41267 ENG:8.0 Liter MPI

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS

LIST

NET

TOTAL

0 v, O, TPARTS

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY LABOR AMOUNT 997.38
THE SELLING DEALER MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER AS TO ;’:ZTZTLM&UB':T 963 : 33
THE MERCHANTABILITY OF THE PRODUCTS LISTED HEREON OR AS TO THEIR [ SUBLET AMOUNT 0 00
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ANY WARRANTY WHICH MAY EXIST 1S | MISC. CHARGES 252.36
TOTAL CHARGES 2216 .07
AN AGREEMENT SOLELY BETWEEN THE MANUFACTURER AND THE PURCHASER.
LESS ADJUSTMENT 0.00
SALES TAX
PLEASE PAY
X THIS AMOUNT

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

WARRANTY COPY 1




STEW HANSEN'S DODGE CITY, INC.

9618280 65907
UNDER THE STARS & STRIPES
*WARRANTY *
12103 Hickman Rd.
} (515) 331-2902
NORWALK, IA PAGE 1 Des Moines, lowa 50323

06 TONY SPOSATO
LICENSE s LEAGE!IN/OUT:..

o [ =75
SERVICE ADV!SOR'
e YE ; . v :

01
PROD.:DATE]:

10717/10720 [T0113

RATE: FINVIDATE

16MAY2001 1'7 00 03JUNO2 0.00 | CASH 2 0JUNZ2002
oty i R.OGOPENED, ADY: :| OPTIONS:  STK: 1917520 DLR:41267 ENG:8.0 Liter MPI

03JUNOZ 20JUNG2
LINE QPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS
Al HOOD BLEW:iUP;:

SH(R)

0 45‘738 TLABOR

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY ,
PARTS AMOUNT

THE SELLING DEALER MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER AS TO a0
THE MERCHANTABILITY OF THE PRODUCTS LISTED HERECN OR AS TO THEIR [ SUBLET AMOUNT
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ANY WARRANTY WHICH MAY EXIST {5 | MISC. CHARGES

AN AGREEMENT SOLELY BETWEEN THE MANUFACTURER AND THE PURCHASER. TOTAL CHARGES
LESS ADJUSTMENT

| saLes Tax

PLEASE PAY
X . THIS AMOUNT

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

WARRANTY COPY 1



BUS:

an»« /T

65907 STEW HANSEN'S DOLGE CITY, INC:
‘ UNDER THE STARS & STRIPES
WORKORDER 12103 Hickman Rd,
{515) 331-2904

PaGE 1 . Fax: (515)
’ Des Moines,

341-291=
fowa BO323,

QERV!QE AD‘VISOR CEJ SPOSATO TONY

T MAKEVODEL T | TTICENGSES (|- - MILEAGE IN/ GUT. L7 - TAG .
Y r T
BLU ‘01 | DODGE RAM PICKUE 10717/ 0113

“IN'SERVICE DATE:| PRODIFDAYE: SWARREXP. V|

TIPAYMENT

e AMVODATES -

R.C:OPENED.: OFTIONS:

03JUNZ2002 70:26

16MAY2001 ' 17:00 OSJUNOZ - 0.
SRE, )

T 1‘3}1”’570 DLR:47267

#vA . REE A IWBE. L HOOD: BLEW: PR,

HOOD BLEW P

LLNE Qp CODE ’I FII TYPE DESLRLPTIUN%/ IT\TSTRUFFJO“S

2.5CLAIMER OF WASRANTY

ThE SCLLING DEALER ALARES MO \WARRANTY OF aply KIND Wit J.T..:UFVE'R AS TO THE
MERCIHANTABILITY OF The PRODUCTS LISTED HEREDN OR AS TO THLR FITHESS FOF ANY
PAITICULAE DURFGSE. ANY WARRANMTY “WHICH PALY EXIST 13 AN AGREEMENT SOCCLY
LETWEEM TIHE MANUFAL TURER AND THE PURCHASER.
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06/17/2002 at 07:44 AM ' Job Number:
76671

STEW HANSEN'S DODGE CITY BODY SHOP

MON THRU FRIDAY 7:30 - 6:00 f*
12103 HICKMAN ROAD Ao 1o
DES MOINES, IA 50323 Ol
(515)331-2904 Fax: (515)331-2914 (/,11

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE Qj33 C}CW“L/
Written by: JAMIE MORRIS # (\ EDWQ%Q_
| o

Adjuster:

Insured: Claim # ,j‘/(

Owner: Policy #
Address: Deductible:

NORWALK Date of Loss: ;ﬁ
Evening: Type of Loss: -7
Point of Impact: 12. Front
Inspect STEW HANSEN'S DODGE CITYvﬁbDY SH Business: (515)331«2904

Location: 12103 HICKMAN ROAD
DES MOINES, IA 50323

Insurance ‘
Company : Days to Repair

2001 DODG BR3500 4X2 QUAD CAB 10-8.0L-F 4D P/U PB7/BLUE Int:

vin: 1B7Mc33WoLI vic: Prod Date: Odometer: 10717

Intermittent Wipers ‘ Dual Mirrors ' - Clear Coat Paint

Metallic Paint Power “Steering Power Brakes

Power Mirrors Anti-Lock Brakes (4) Driver Air Bag

Passenger Air Bag Split Bench Seats Rear Step Bumper

Dual Rear Wheels

NO op DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
1 HOOD & GRILLE .
2 Repl Heood from 12-6-93 1 625.00 1.5 3.2
3 Add for Clear Coat 1.3
4 Add for Underside{Complete) 1.6
5 Add for Clear Coat 0.3
6 Repl RT Hinge from 10-20-97 1 76.50 0.3 0.3
7 Repl LT Hinge from 10-20-97 1 76.50 0.3 0.3
8 Repl Lock ‘1 31.35 0.5
9 Repl Safety catch 1 11.25 Incl.

10 FENDER

11 Blnd RT Fender assy c.9
12 Blnd LT Fender assy 0.9
13 ELECTRICAL

14 R&I Mast 0.1

15 FRONT LAMPS ) :

16 R&I R&I headlamp assy 0.5

17 R&I R&I headlamp assy 0.5

18 Repl Aim headlamps ) 1 0.5

i%.1 1



06/17/2002 at 07:44 AM Job Number:
76671
PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
2001 DODG BR3500 4X2 QUAD CAB 10-8.0L-F 4D P/U PB7/BLUE Int:

NO OF DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
194 R&I BUG SHIELD 0.5
20 FRONT DOOR
21, Repl RT Mirror glass w/heat 1 30.95 0.3
22% Rpr BUFF PASSENGER DOOR 0.5
Subtotals ==»> 851.55 5.5 8.8
Parts 851.55
Body Labor 5.5 hrs @ $ 44.00/h~r 242 .00
Paint Labor 8.8 hrs @ $ 44.00/hr 387.20
Paint Supplies 8.8 hrs @ $§ 23.00/hr 202.40
_______ u..‘____.—_.._—'——..________..____-'__—___—-...._____‘_.____
SUBTOTAL $ 1683.15
Sales Tax $ 1480.75 @ 6.0000% 88.85
GRAND TOTAL $ 1772.00
ADJUSTMENTS :
Deductible ' 0.00
CUSTOMER PAY $ 0.00

INSURANCE PAY $ 1772.00

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. Urless otherwise noted all items are derived from
the Guide DR3TA94 ‘Database Date 5/2002 and the parts selected are OEM-parts manufactured by the
vehicles Original Equipment Manufacturer. Asterisk (*} or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the
parts and/or labor information provided by MOTOR may have been modified or may have come from an
alternate data source. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as AM
or Qual Repl Parts. Used parts are described as LKQ, Qual Recy Parts, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned
parts are described as Recon. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Prices
are provided from National Auto Glass Specifications, Inc. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual

entries.

Pathways - A product of CCC Information Services Tnc.



06/17/2002 at 07:44 AM Job Number:

. PARTS LIST
ovner: [N

2001 DODG BR3500 4X2 QUAD CAB 10-8.0L-F 4D P/U PB7/BLUE Int:

VIN: 1B7MC3I3WOLJ L1c: 287CXK Prod Date: Odometer: 10717
NO DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY EXT. PRICE

2 Hood from 12-6-93 55075923AD 1 625.00

6 RT Hinge from 10-20-97 55076270AC 1 76.50

7 LT Hinge from 10-20-97 55076271AC 1 76.50

8 Lock - 55275379 ' 1 31.35

-9 Safety catch 55076367 1 11.25

21 RT Mirror glass w/heat S019892AA 1 30.95



= o - . 6590 . STEW HANSEN'S DODGE GITY, INC.

) - , UNDER THE STARS & STRIPES
4:9618280 . o . _ !
WORKORDER - 12163 Hickman Rd.
R | (516) 331-2904
o PAGE 1. -  Fax: {515)331-2914
NORWALK ‘ - : : . S Co ~ Des Moines, iowa 50323

SEHVICE ADVISOR 06 SPOSATO, TONY
p MlLEACF AN/ OUT

BLUO | 01 | DCDGE RAM ]?ICKUP 10717/ - 0113

TIN.SERVICE:DATE"| PROD, DATEIWA

_1eMAY2001 | _ 17:00 937umo2 | | 0.0C| CASH

i A e W ora . A AT T Nl D) L LT e v WATST Ll L

C C © C £ oofgee

as U\

AGREEMENT FOR TEMPORARY SUBSTIT%g / O ( / O 2

VEHICLE REPLACEMENT ONLY
STATE EXPIRES
Ih 10802 6-01-02 j
nm&fé OZ.:. $ PER PLUS ¢ PER MILE
— P QuTBY— N BY
a o O UNE, “DZ. @9’ ST, MILES @
CREDIT CARD

, MILEAGE
N~ QD\F\%\ \\ .>\Houa.&@ $_/./ﬁ
OTHER AEFEAENGE i MILEAGE . \ N \\Lﬂ ) Q
: our /M lj[p’- DRYS £ - fi
REMARKS P N MILES ( QW < \._) ——m
DRIVEN .LL \ WEEKS @
RANCE € AGENT POLIC, X E
St o s (KO T SSE o

MILEAGE LIMITATION (SEE 3, CN REVERSE SIDE) "

e DA LONUU

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION FOR PERWHER THAN CUSTOMER TO DRIVE

20

t hereb est Deater’s Driver' %
perrnasgu;g{‘lgallowae l/] f\lﬂ r) I.ic?Nos. \
10 drive this vehicle. I/ L(/f[/ \J(/ ‘;v O
APPROVED ! = ! DAMAGE
BY DEALER: CUSTOMER: g,
NOT VALID UNLESS APPROVED BY DEALER'S REPRESENTATIVE, ——t )] SUB TOTAL
IMPORTANT — READ BEFORE SIGNING -
The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the Dealer is not providing any type of insurance protéction ar '
collecting any charges therefor. In consideration of the foregoing acknowledgment, the undersigned agrees Tax -
to pay for all loss and damage to the described vehicle and to hold Dealer harmless from any liability as iy =7 ;
a result of the customer's usage thereof. NET AMOUNT DUE /%
« | have read carefully all driving and use restrictions on the reverse side. N ) N

» | am responsibie for all traffic viclations and must turn in ali summonses upon retutn of vehicle. INSURANCE PROTECTICN FOR

TEMPORARY SUBSTITUTE
VEHICLE TO BE PROVIDED BY
CUSTOMER'S INSURANCE POLICY

P
TERMS.ON REVER % ~ DRIVE SAFELY
) '\\\%\\{\ Q\% FORM OFD-252-SL (9/98)
- L3I B> gine swtner S S ARD PARTS . ) —

Ol estimate. - — ba more than § _
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FROM : BILL WILSON ' FAX NO. : 641 BSE 6537 Jun. 06 2082 B4:26PM P11

@mwnw’m;
ASSOCIATES

28635 Mound Road
Warren, Michigan 45092-3459%
{686) 7633326
D FAX (586) 753-3335
Facsimile Cover Sheet
DaimierChrysler Vehicle Investigation
Owner:
Project NO. DATM-0001 CAIR No.: 10068930
TO: Bill Wilson FROM: Ting Martin
Fax No.: 641-8%6=-6537 Date Sent: 6-5-02
WOR ID: WILB1D DUE DATE: 6-10-02

'*PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE PROMPTLY BY FAX OR EMAIL

*Receipt of CATR and Accepting case for investigation? @ Yes [J No
Date: é"‘b" g 2—/

Caoversheet for DaimlerChrysler (Service Associate Use Only)
(Also fax or email to EAA for closure)

*Closure Date: AT Y DaimlerChxljmler Fax No.: 248- 312-8748
O Bennis (248)944-7036 -7 . X Martell (548) 944-7038
[OBott  (248) 944-7056 O Susalla (248) 944-7149
[ Gilbert (248) 944-7037 (] Porterfield  (248) 944-7134
Comments:

JUN 86 2082 17:26 641 E56 6537 PRGE. A1



FROM 2 BILL WILSON FRX NO. : &41 BS5 6537 Jun. B6 2002 B4:26PM P2




FROM : BILL WILSON . FAX NO. : 641 B35 6537 Jun. BB 2882 B4:27¢FM  P3










FROM : BILL WILSON FAX NO. : 641 856 6537 Jun. @6 2882 P4:29PM P1.

%ﬁm’m ANALYSIS
ASSOCIHATES

23635 Mound Road
Warren, Michigan 48092-349%
: (686) 763-3326
— | FAX (686) 753-3335
Facsimile Cover Sheet
DaimlerChrysler Vehicle Investigation
ovner NN | | .
Project No. DATM-0001 CAIR No.: 10068930
TO: Bill Wilson FROM: Tina Martin
Fax No.: 641-856-6537 Date Sent: 6-5-02
VENDOR ID: WILB10 DUE DATE: 6-10-02

*PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE PROM&' RY FAX OR EMAIL

\
*Receipt of CATR and Accepting case for investigati_nn?. WI Yes [N Q.
Date: é“é)i" ﬂ 2add

Coversheet for DaimlerChrysler (Service Associate Use Only)
(Also fax or emafl to EAA for closure)

1

~ *Closure Date: sy DaimlerChrysler Fax No.: 248- 512-8748
O Bennis (248) 944-7036 R Martell (248) 9347038
COBott  (248) 944-7056 " U Susalla (248) 944-71499
[ Glibert (248) 9447037 | Pege [1 Porterfield (248) 944-7134 .
Qommmts:

JUN 26 2002 17:23 _ 641 856 £537 PAGE . 81



FROM : BILL WILSON FAX NO. : 641 856 6537 Jun. B5 2802 @4:38PM

Additional Comments : ‘ Ref # 10068930 -

Hood was tied down with 2 nylon strap when [ arrived and listed below is what | observed.

1. Secondary hood latch is bent almost to the point that the hook end will contact the mount. '

2, The handle to latch rod retainer at secondary latch is not snapped over the rod, the rod was stilt attached to the
secondary latch.

3. The primary latch was in the hood open position. 1t will latch and hold in latch position using a screwdriver
attemptmg to pry it unlatched. This procedure was repeated 6 times.

No service history other then LOF and check rear brakes RO # 84694 at Sour.htovm Chry, Indignolz 1A.

Driver hurt his hand while attempting to close hood after incident.

Police not involved.

Tom Sherwood S/D at Stew Hansen stated owner was a good customer and had purcha.scd 3 new trucks from them.

and was “going to hire a lawyer if Chry did not repair his truck™

When owner was asked if he had notificd his insurance co. he stated, they said it was Chryslers problcm and

should be handled under warranty. Insurance co. has not looked at truck.
1 observed nothing to indicate a product defect.

JUN 86 2082 17:30 641 856 &537 . PRGE.BZ2



DAIMLERCHRYSLER

DaimlerChrysler
Motors Corporation

June 12, 2002

Norwalk, IA

Reference Nol.: 10068930

V.IN.: 1B7MC33W01_

This will further acknowledge your recent contact with DaimlerChrysler Motors
Corporation regarding an incident in the above-mentioned vehicle.

I have had the opportunity to review the inspection report generated by our engineering
firm and must advise you that I am not convinced of a manufacturer's responsibility.

Based on this information, I can only suggest allowing your insurance carrier to continue the
handling of this claim. Should they determine DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation has a
responsibility, they have full subrogation rights under the terms of your policy.

Sincerely,

M. H. Martell
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7038

sh

DaimlerChrysler Motors Corporation
- PO Box 21-8004
Avburn Hills Ml USA 48321-8004
A Company of the DaimlerChrysler Group Phone 800.992.1997
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